The NOC shall monitor the MDOT IT Network and provide timely response to 

resolve real-time event problems or situations, as well as manage service requests 

and releases on the MDOT IT Network at all times, twenty-four (24) hours a day, 

seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 

The Contractor NOC Personnel shall create a service ticket in ITAMS for every 

network event, problem, and service request. 

The Contractor NOC Personnel shall ensure that all service tickets are updated 

with relevant status through the life cycle of the service ticket.